FRAMINGHAM HEART STUDY CODING MANUAL

BASIC FILE — NUMBER OF DAYS BETWEEN ORIGINAL

COHORT EXAM1 AND SUBSEQUENT EXAMS, SEX, AGE AT EACH EXAM

THROUGH EXAM 28

DATA COLLECTION TIME FRAME: ORIGINAL COHORT EXAM 1 THROUGH EXAM 28

DATA SET NAME: VR_DATES_EX28_ 0_0031D.SAS7BDAT

# RECORDS = 5209

VARIABLE
IDTYPE

ID

PID

SEX

DAYS1 2
DAYS1 3
DAYS1 4
DAYS1 5
DAYS1 6
DAYS1 7
DAYS1 8
DAYS1 9
DAYS1_10
DAYS1 11
DAYS1 12
DAYS1 13
DAYS1 14
DAYS1 15

DEFINITION

FRAMINGHAM HEART STUDY COHORT IDENTIFIER
0 = Original cohort

FRAMINGHAM HEART STUDY PARTICIPANT 1D NUMBER
**deleted to preserve confidentiality, use random ID (PID)

RANDOM 1D
**random 1D replaces Framingham ID to preserve
confidentiality

SEX
1
2

NUMBER OF DAYS BETWEEN EXAM1 AND EXAM2

male
female

NUMBER OF DAYS BETWEEN EXAM1 AND EXAM3
NUMBER OF DAYS BETWEEN EXAM1 AND EXAM4
NUMBER OF DAYS BETWEEN EXAM1 AND EXAMS
NUMBER OF DAYS BETWEEN EXAM1 AND EXAM6
NUMBER OF DAYS BETWEEN EXAM1 AND EXAM7
NUMBER OF DAYS BETWEEN EXAM1 AND EXAMS8
NUMBER OF DAYS BETWEEN EXAM1 AND EXAM9
NUMBER OF DAYS BETWEEN EXAM1 AND EXAM10
NUMBER OF DAYS BETWEEN EXAM1 AND EXAM11
NUMBER OF DAYS BETWEEN EXAM1 AND EXAM12
NUMBER OF DAYS BETWEEN EXAM1 AND EXAM13
NUMBER OF DAYS BETWEEN EXAM1 AND EXAM14
NUMBER OF DAYS BETWEEN EXAM1 AND EXAM15



VARIABLE DEFINITION

DAYS1_16 NUMBER OF DAYS BETWEEN EXAM1 AND EXAM16
DAYS1_ 17 NUMBER OF DAYS BETWEEN EXAM1 AND EXAM17
DAYS1_18 NUMBER OF DAYS BETWEEN EXAM1 AND EXAM18
DAYS1_19 NUMBER OF DAYS BETWEEN EXAM1 AND EXAM19
DAYS1_20 NUMBER OF DAYS BETWEEN EXAM1 AND EXAM20
DAYS1 21 NUMBER OF DAYS BETWEEN EXAM1 AND EXAM21
DAYS1_22 NUMBER OF DAYS BETWEEN EXAM1 AND EXAM22
DAYS1_23 NUMBER OF DAYS BETWEEN EXAM1 AND EXAM23
DAYS1_24 NUMBER OF DAYS BETWEEN EXAM1 AND EXAM24
DAYS1_25 NUMBER OF DAYS BETWEEN EXAM1 AND EXAM25
DAYS1_26 NUMBER OF DAYS BETWEEN EXAM1 AND EXAM26
DAYS1_27 NUMBER OF DAYS BETWEEN EXAM1 AND EXAM27
DAYS1_28 NUMBER OF DAYS BETWEEN EXAM1 AND EXAM28

NOTE: The formula used to calculate age at nth exam:
agen = int((daten-dob)/365.25), where date=date of exam

AGE1 AGE AT ORIGINAL COHORT EXAM 1
28 - 62

AGE2 AGE AT ORIGINAL COHORT EXAM 2
31 - 65

AGE3 AGE AT ORIGINAL COHORT EXAM 3
32 - 67

AGE4 AGE AT ORIGINAL COHORT EXAM 4
34 - 69

AGES AGE AT ORIGINAL COHORT EXAM 5
37 - 70

AGEG6 AGE AT ORIGINAL COHORT EXAM 6
38 - 72

AGE7 AGE AT ORIGINAL COHORT EXAM 7
40 - 74

AGES AGE AT ORIGINAL COHORT EXAM 8
42 - 76

AGE9 AGE AT ORIGINAL COHORT EXAM 9
44 - 78

AGE10 AGE AT ORIGINAL COHORT EXAM 10

46 - 80



VARIABLE
AGE11l

AGE12

AGE13

AGE14

AGE15

AGE16

AGE17

AGE18

AGE19

AGE20

AGE21

AGE22

AGE23

AGE24

AGE25

AGE26

AGE27

AGE28

DEFINITION
AGE AT ORIGINAL COHORT
49 - 81

AGE AT ORIGINAL COHORT
50 - 83

AGE AT ORIGINAL COHORT
53 - 85

AGE AT ORIGINAL COHORT
55 - 88

AGE AT ORIGINAL COHORT
57 — 89 or older

AGE AT ORIGINAL COHORT
59 — 89 or older

AGE AT ORIGINAL COHORT
61 — 89 or older

AGE AT ORIGINAL COHORT
63 — 89 or older

AGE AT ORIGINAL COHORT
65 — 89 or older

AGE AT ORIGINAL COHORT
67 — 89 or older

AGE AT ORIGINAL COHORT
69 — 89 or older

AGE AT ORIGINAL COHORT
72 — 89 or older

AGE AT ORIGINAL COHORT
73 — 89 or older

AGE AT ORIGINAL COHORT
76 — 89 or older

EXAM

EXAM

EXAM

EXAM

EXAM

EXAM

EXAM

EXAM

EXAM

EXAM

EXAM

EXAM

EXAM

EXAM

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

AGE AT ORIGINAL COHORT EXAM 25

78 — 89 or older

AGE AT ORIGINAL COHORT EXAM 26

79 — 89 or older

AGE AT ORIGINAL COHORT EXAM 27

82 — 89 or older

AGE AT ORIGINAL COHORT EXAM 28

84 — 89 or older



Number of attendees at each exam:

Original Cohort Exam 1 5209
Original Cohort Exam 2 4792
Original Cohort Exam 3 4416
Original Cohort Exam 4 4541
Original Cohort Exam 5 4421
Original Cohort Exam 6 4259
Original Cohort Exam 7 4191
Original Cohort Exam 8 4030
Original Cohort Exam 9 3833
Original Cohort Exam 10 3595
Original Cohort Exam 11 2955
Original Cohort Exam 12 3261
Original Cohort Exam 13 3133
Original Cohort Exam 14 2871
Original Cohort Exam 15 2632
Original Cohort Exam 16 2351
Original Cohort Exam 17 2179
Original Cohort Exam 18 1825
Original Cohort Exam 19 1541
Original Cohort Exam 20 1401
Original Cohort Exam 21 1319
Original Cohort Exam 22 1166
Original Cohort Exam 23 1026
Original Cohort Exam 24 831
Original Cohort Exam 25 703
Original Cohort Exam 26 558
Original Cohort Exam 27 414

Original Cohort Exam 28 303



